as regards their relations with the Company, shall be the Company's registered office unless such 

persons provide the Company with written notice of another address. 

Article 6 – Capital and Shares 

The authorised and paid-up share capital is equal to 29,640,134.80 (twenty-nine million, six hundred 

forty thousand, one hundred thirty-four and eighty) divided into 296,401,348 (two hundred ninety-

six million, four hundred one thousand, three hundred forty-eight) ordinary shares, without expressed 

nominal value and may be increased in accordance with applicable laws, following a resolution by 

the Shareholders' Meeting. 

The Extraordinary Shareholders’ Meeting dated 12 April 2022 resolved to increase the share capital